

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 883/2009

JEYAKUMAR @ JEBAKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Collin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvajeet Kumar Thakural, Adv.
Mr. K. Pari Vendhan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. J. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 883 OF 2009

Jeyakumar @ Jebakumar & Ors.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State Tr. Insp. Of Police
Srivaikundam Police Station
Tuticorin District Tamilnadu

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in this appeal. It is accordingly
dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi;
Date: 10.2.2015.